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LYNNE CHENEY STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES_______

1986

1. May 12, 1986 Statement Statement of Lynne V. Cheney
Nominated to be Chairperson, National
Endowment for the Humanities —  Senate
Labor and Human Resources Committee

Univ. of Maryland 
College, Park, MD

St. Agnes School 
Alexandria, VA

12 .
13.

14.

15.

Cody, Wyoming

2. May 27, 1986

3. June 6, 1986

4. June 24, 1986

5. July 4, 1986

6. July 27, 1986

7. August 3, 1986

8. August 18, 1986

9. September 3, 1986

10. September 10, 1986 Bowie, Maryland

Byzantine Congress

Laramie, Wyoming

11. September 14, 1986

September 26, 1986 

October 4, 1986

"Why the Liberal Arts"
Commencement Address College of Journalism - 

Commencement Address 

Wisconsin Humanities

Speech at the Rededication of the Buffalo 
Bill Historical Center

Address before the Council of Chief State 
School Officers

Remarks before the 17th International 
Byzantine Congress

Remarks in Honor of the 100th Anniversary 
of the Laramie County Library

Remarks before the Corporate Council on the 
Liberal Arts

Address at Bowie State College, Fall 
Convocation

Address before the National Federation of 
State Humanities Councils

Blacksburg, Virginia Address at Virginia Polytechnical University

Laramie, Wyoming The Importance of the Humanities in
Public Education
Address before the Joint Meeting of the 
Wyoming Association of Teachers of English 
and the Wyoming Council for the Social Studies

October 6, 1986 

October 10, 1986 Bellarmine Univ. 
Louisville, Kentucky

Nancy Hanks Center Dedication

Address before the Trustees Committee of 
the American Association of Museums

16. October 10, 1986 Address before the Society of Educators 
and Scholars
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17. October 10, 1986 Washington Univ.
St. Louis, Misso

18. October 11, 1986

19. November 8, 1986

20. November 10, 1986

21. November 14, 1986

22. November 19, 1986 University of Toledo
Toledo, Ohio

23. November 19, 1986 University of Toledo
Toledo, Ohio

24. December 2, 1986

25. December 8, 1986 Philadelphia, PA

Address before the Trustees Committee of 
the American Association of Museums

Address before the Annual Convention of 
Graduate Liberal Studies Programs

Address before the Classical Association 
of Virginia

Address before the Consortium of Social 
Science Association

Remarks before the Seminar Directors 

"Why the Humanities?"
Remarks before the Humanities Institute

From Remarks Inaugurating the Humanities 
Institute at the University of Toledo

Address before the American Society for 
Public Administrators

The Great Conversation
An Address before the Middle States
Association of Colleges and Schools

26. January 5, 1987 Joint NEH and NEA
Old Post Ofc. Bldg.

27. January 5, 1987

28. January 19, 1987

29. January 22, 1987 New York, New York

30. February 6, 1987 Wyoming Commission

31. February 17, 1987 Austin, Texas

32. February 18, 1987

1987

Martin Luther King, Jr.

Challenges To the Humanities 
An Address before the Association for 
Affiliated Colleges and Universities

Remarks Honoring Martin Luther King, Jr.

The Constitution and American Character 
Remarks before the Kenneth Holland Lecture

Creativity, Persistence, and the American 
Constitution
Remarks before the Wyoming Commission On 
the Bicentennial of the United States

Remarks before the Annual Convention of the 
Texas Women's Alliance

Creativity, Persistence, and the American 
Constitution
Remarks before the National Council for 
Internationl Visitors
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33.

34.

35.

36. 

37 .

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

February 20, 1987

March 16, 1987 

March 19, 1987

March 27, 1987 

April 8, 1987

April 23, 1987 

April 24, 1987

April 25, 1987

May 2, 1987 

May 13, 1987 

May 16, 1987 

May 20, 1987 

May 22, 1987

May 28, 1987 

May 29, 1987

Little Rock, Ark. Creativity, Persistence, and the American
Constitution
Remarks before the Arkansas Endowment for 
the Humanities

James Madison: The Man Who Loved Books

Statement Before the Appropriations Sub­
committee the Department of the Interior and 
Related Agencies of the United States Senate

Hilton Head, SC Address before the Chairs of the State
Humanities Committees

Statement before the Appropriations 
Subcommittee on the Department of 
Interior and Related Agencies 
of the U.S. House of Representatives

Republic Women's Creativity, Persistence, and the American
Federal Forum Constitution

ACLS Defending the Humanities
Remarks before the Annual Meeting of the 
American Council of Learned Societies

ACLS Defending the Humanities
Address before the Joint Conference of the 
Professional Journalists and the Radio and 
Television News Directors Assoc.

Columbia College Mortal Stakes
Columbia, SC Commencement Address at Columbia College

University of Kansas Jefferson Lecture 
Lawrence, Kansas

Hood College Mortal Stakes
Fredericksburg, MD Commencement Address at Hood College

Bicntnl Regional Mtg Creativity, Persistence, and the American 
Great Falls, MT Constitution

Creativity, Persistence and the American 
Constitution
Remarks before the Smithsonian Symposium of 
the United States Constitution

Univ. if San Diego 
San Diego, CA

Management, Marketing and the Muses: Why the 
Humanities are Important in the Decade Ahead

California Council 
for the Humanities 
Sacramento, CA

Creativity, Persistence and the American 
Constitution
Remarks before the California Council for 
the Humanities



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54

55.

56. 

57 .

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

June 1, 1987 

June 2, 1987

June 11, 1987 

September 1, 1987

September 22, 1987 

October 8, 1987

October 15, 1987 

October 20, 1987

October 29, 1987

November 14, 1987

November 23, 1987

December 1, 1987

December 2, 1987

December 28, 1987 

December 29, 1987

-  4 -

Colorado College Mortal Stakes
Commencement Address at Colorado College

Natrona County 
High School

Mortal Stakes
Commencement Address at Natrona County High 
School

McLean, Virginia

National Press Club 
Washington, DC

Mortal Stakes
Commencement Address at McLean High School

"American Memory: A Report on the Humanities 
in the Nation's Public Schools"
Remarks before the National Press Club

Washington, DC

Women in Communica­
tions, Inc. 
Minneapolis, MN

New York, New York

Bradford College 
Bradford, MA

Columbus Quincentenary Conference

Remarks before the National Board of 
Directors

Remarks before the Colony Club 

Remarks before the Leadership Forum

Cheyenne, Wyoming Address before the Alpha Delta Kappa Annual 
Book Review

Chicago, Illinois Address before the National Federation of 
State Humanities Councils

Santa Fe, New Mexico Address before the Republican Governors 
Conference

University of Texas 
Austin, Texas

Louisiana Endowment 
for the Humanities 

Baton Rouge, LA

San Francisco, CA

Sterling Clark Holloway Centennial 
Lectureship in the Liberal Arts

Remarks to Louisiana Endowment for the 
Humanities Awards Banguet

Remarks before the 1987 Modern Language 
Association Convention

San Francisco, CA Remarks at Luncheon Hosted by Winfred Lehman

1988

63. January 20, 1988 Monterey, CA Remarks at the Council for the Advancement 
and Support of Education Southwestern State 
District Conference
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64.

65.

6 6.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76. 

77 .

March 1, 1988 Statement before the Appropriations
Subcommittee on the Department of the 
Interior and Related Agencies of the United 
States

April 15, 1988 ACLS "Scholars and Society" A Speech to the
New York, New York American Council of Learned Societies

April 21, 1988 Statement before the Appropriations
Subcommittee on the Department of the Interior 
and Related Agencies of the House of 
Representatives

1989

March 18, 1989

March 29, 1989

April 7, 1989 

May 10, 1989 

May 14, 1989 

May 21, 1989 

June 2, 1989 

June 4, 1989

December 5, 1989

ACLS/NHC Conference "Consequences of Ideology"
Research Triangle Address to the ACLS/NHC Conference 
Park, NC

Chicago, Illinois Catholic Schools: A Gift to the Nation
Address to the National Catholic Education 
Assoc. Convention, Exposition, and Religious 
Education Congress

ACLS

White House

Univ. of Wyoming 
Laramie, Wyoming

Marymount College

Remarks before the Annual Meeting of the 
American Council of Learned Societies

"Jewish Heritage Week"
Remarks to Commemorate National Jewish Week 

"Secrets of Success"
Commencement Address - University of Wyoming 

"Secrets of Success"
Tarrytown, New York Commencement Address - Marymount College

The Madeira School 
McLean, Virginia

Randolph-Macon
Academy
Front Royal, VA

Harvard University 
Cambridge, MA

"Secrets of Success"
Commencement Address - The Madeira School 

"Secrets of Success"
Commencement Address - Randolph-Macon Academy

"What Undergraduates Don't Know"
Forum of Public Affairs
John F. Kennedy School of Gov't.

1990

January 13, 1990 San Francisco, CA 76th Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Colleges

April 5, 1990 Statement before the Subcommittee on
Education, Arts, and Humanities of the U.S. 
Senate
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78.

79.

80. 

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86 .

87.

88 .

89.

90.

91.

April 27, 1990 

May 2, 1990

May 5, 1990

June 9, 1990

June 21, 1990

October 27, 1990 

November 14, 1990

ACLS

Bowling Green 
State Univ.
Bowling Green, Ohio

New York, New York

Portland, Oregon

National Press Club 
Washington, DC

Remarks Before the annual Meeting of the 
American Council of Learned Societies

Statement before the Subcommittee on Post 
Secondary Education of the House of 
Representatives

Secrets of Success
Commencement Address at Bowling Green State 
University

The Importance of Stories
The Second National Conference of the
National Association of Scholars

Statement before the Government Activities 
and Transportation Subcommittee of the House 
of Representatives

Remarks to the 1990 National Humanities 
Conference

Tyrannical Machines —  Educational Practices 
Gone Wrong and Our Best Hopes for Setting 
Them Right
Remarks before the National Press Club

November 19, 1990 Indianapolis, IN Remarks at the National Association of 
Schools of Music Annual Meeting

1991

January 18, 1991

February 8, 1991 

February 26, 1991

March 20, 1991

March 22, 1991 

April 26, 1991

Madison Conference 
Center
Washington, DC

Remarks to the Madison Center Conference 
"Alone, All Alone? The American Campus In 
a World of Western Resurgence"

Omni Shoreham Hotel Remarks at the 18th Annual Conservative 
Washington, DC Political Action Conference

Statement before the Appropriations 
Subcommittee on the Department of the 
Interior and Related Agencies of the House of 
Representatives

Statement before the Appropriations 
Subcommittee on the Dept, of Interior & 
Related Agencies of the United States Senate

Remarks to the 16th National Conference on 
Blacks in Higher Education

Remarks before the American Council of 
Learned Societies Annual Meeting

Washington Hilton 
Washington, DC

ACLS
Arlington, VA
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